
 

 
        

        

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spittal Community  
First School News 
 
Create Achieve Respect Enjoy! 

 

21st November 2016              www.spittal.northumberland.sch.uk       01289 307413 

School News 
Parent’s evenings are taking place this week and we look forward to seeing you. If you need to change appointments 
please let the office know. Just a reminder that the school day finishes at 3.20p.m. If you are expecting to be late 
please phone and let us know otherwise children will be accommodated in after school club for which there is a charge. 
 
Class 1, 1a and 2 
Children have been thinking about how to improve Spittal. They have also begun to name and describe a variety of 
shapes. Class stars this week are Amelia for writing about the gingerbread man, Faye for fabulous writing and Leon 
for excellent fractions work.  
             
Class 3 and 4 
Children have been learning about the Christmas truce in World War One. The year 3 children have been finding 
out about Viking homes. 
Class stars of the week were; Taylor for excellent maths work and Ellie C. for great writing. 
  
Class 5 
Children have been writing spooky newspaper reports and continued to studying Viking houses and life.  
Class star of the week was Teddy for an excellent haunted house story.  
 
Diary Dates 
Wednesday 23rd November 
School Nurse; immunisations for year one two and three children. 
Monday 28th November 
Parent and child Christmas craft session 2.40-3.20p.m Parents welcome for those in Miss Richards, Miss Ellis and 
Miss Lundy’s classes. 
Tuesday 29th November 
Christmas craft session for children and parents in Mr Hair’s class. 2.40-3.20p.m 
Wednesday 30th November 
Reception children visit to Whitehouse Farm 
Thursday 1st December 
Christmas craft session for children and parents in Miss Wallace and Mrs Wallace’s classes. 2.40-3.20 p.m 
Friday 2nd December 
Christmas fair 1.30-3.20p.m 
Monday 5th December 
Mr Hair’s class Christmas performance 2.30p.m 
Tuesday 6th December 
Christmas lunch 
Wednesday 7th December 
Miss Wallace and Mrs Wallace’s classes Christmas performance 2.30p.m 
Miss Wallace, Mrs Wallace and Mr Hair’s classes carol singing in the church. 2.30p.m, parents welcome. 
Thursday 8th December 
Miss Richards class Christmas performance 9a.m 
Miss Ellis’s class Christmas performance 2.30p.m 
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Friday 9th December  
Miss Lundy’s class Christmas performance 9a.m  
Week beginning 12th December 
Miss Wallace, Mrs Wallace and Mr Hair pantomime trip 
Monday 12th December 
Reception children party 
Tuesday 13th December 
Year one children’s Christmas party 
Wednesday 14th December  
Mr Hair’s class party 
Thursday 15th December 
Miss Wallace and Mrs Wallace class’s Christmas party 
Friday 16th December 
Miss Richards, Miss Ellis and Miss Lundy’s classes end of term assembly 9a.m 
Miss Wallace, Mrs Wallace, Mr Hair’s classes end of term assembly 2.40p.m 
School breaks up at 3.20p.m 
School re-opens Wednesday 4th January  

 


